APPENDIX 1 OF THE CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES BY-LAW
Price Effective April 1, 2009

GST not included

Dept. Fee Existing Description of Change Current Fee | Proposed Fee Fee Increase
or New (Brief Description) $ %
Fee

Sale of Burial Rights
Comm Ser | Adult Single Flat Existing Adjust fee $1,410.00 $1,452.30 $ 42.30 3.0%
— R&P Marker Section

(4x8)
Comm Ser | Adult Monument Existing Adjust fee - monument not $ 1,688.00 $1,738.64 $ 50.64 3.0%
— R&P Grave (4 x 8) included
Comm Ser | Adult Double Existing Adjust fee $3,010.00 $ 3,100.30 $ 90.30 3.0%
— R&P (8x9)
Comm Ser | Adult4 Grave Existing Adjust fee $4,550.00 $ 4,686.50 $ 136.50 3.0%
— R&P (8x 16)
Comm Ser | Cremation Lots Existing | Adjust fee $ 480.00 $ 504.00 $ 24.00| 5.0%
— R&P (2x2)
Comm Ser | Cremation Lots Existing | Adjust fee $ 960.00 $ 1,008.00 $ 48.00| 5.0%
— R&P 2x4)
Comm Ser | Columbarium Unit | Existing | Adjust fee $ 1,606.00 $1,927.20 $321.20 | 20.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Veterans Grave Existing No change $ 602.00 $ 602.00 n/a n/a
— R&P

Interment Fee
Comm Ser | Interment Adult Existing | Adjust fee $ 886.00 $ 930.30 $ 4430 5.0%
— R&P Double Depth
Comm Ser | Interment Adult Existing | Adjust fee $ 728.00 $ 764.40 $ 3640 | 5.0%
— R&P Single Depth
Comm Ser | Interment Child Existing | Adjust fee $ 352.00 $ 369.60 $ 17.00 | 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Interment Infant Existing Adjust fee $ 200.00 $ 210.00 $ 10.00 5.0%

— R&P
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Comm Ser | Interment Existing | Adjust fee $ 240.00 $ 264.00 $ 24.00| 10.0%
— R&P Cremated Remains
Comm Ser | Interment Existing Adjust fee $ 200.00 $ 220.00 $ 20.00 | 10.0%
— R&P Columbarium
Comm Ser | Cremated Remains | Existing | Adjust fee $ 202.00 $ 208.06 $ 606 3.0%
— R&P Scattering

Setting Fees

(Flat Markers)
Comm Ser | Per Inches Squared | Existing Adjust fee $ 039 $ 040 $ .01 3.0%
R&P
Comm Ser | Marker 6 x 14 Existing Adjust marker fee $ 40.00 $ 42.00 $ 2.00 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Marker 12 x 20 Existing Adjust marker fee $  92.00 $  96.60 $ 4.60 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Marker 18 x 24 Existing Adjust marker fee $ 167.00 $ 175.35 $ 835 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Corner Posts Existing | Adjust fee $ 15.00 $ 1545 $ .45 3.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Separate Vase Existing | Adjust fee $ 94.00 $ 96.82 $ 2.82 3.0%
— R&P Assembly
Comm Ser | Bronze Plaque Existing | Adjust fee $ 300.00 $ 345.00 $45.00 | 15.0%
— R&P

Preparing

Foundation
Comm Ser | Per/ Square Foot Existing Adjust fee $ 113.00 $ 116.39 $ 3.39 3.0%

— R&P
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Comm Ser | Minimum Existing | Adjust fee $ 274.00 $ 282.22 $ 8.22 3.0%
— R&P foundation
Comm Ser | Foundation For Vase | Existing Adjust fee $ 77.00 $ 79.31 $ 2.31 3.0%
— R&P Assembly

Marker Care Fund
Comm Ser | Flat over 172 sq/in | Existing | No change $ 50.00 $ 50.00 n/a n/a
— R&P
Comm Ser | Up to Four ft Existing | No change $ 100.00 $ 100.00 n/a n/a
— R&P
Comm Ser | Over Four ft. Existing | No change $ 200.00 $ 200.00 n/a n/a
— R&P

Miscellaneous

Surcharges
Comm Ser | Winter Interment Existing Adjust fee $ 139.00 $ 145.95 $ 6.95 5.0%
— R&P Burial
Comm Ser | Late Funeral After Existing | Adjust fee $ 176.00 $ 184.80 $ 8.80 5.0%
— R&P 3:30 p.m. Weekdays
Comm Ser | Late Funeral After Existing | Adjust fee $ 235.00 $ 246.75 $11.75 5.0%
— R&P 9:00 a.m. Saturday
Comm Ser | Statutory Holidays Existing | Adjust fee $ 421.00 $ 442.05 $21.05 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Concrete Liner Existing | Adjust fee $ 702.00 $ 737.10 $35.10 5.0%
— R&P Installed
Comm Ser | Burying Oversize Existing Adjust fee $ 421.00 $ 442.05 $21.05 5.0%
— R&P Casket
Comm Ser | Burying Oversize Existing Adjust fee $ 421.00 $ 442.05 $21.05 5.0%
— R&P Vault
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Comm Ser | Service and device | Existing | Adjust fee $ 376.00 $ 394.80 $ 18.80 5.0%
— R&P for steel casket
Comm Ser | Owner Transfer Existing Adjust fee $ 36.00 $ 37.80 $ 1.80 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Genealogical Existing Adjust fee $ 58.00 $ 60.90 $ 2.90 5.0%
— R&P Information
Comm Ser | Niche Engraving Existing Adjust fee $ 400.00 $ 440.00 $ 40.00 10.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Legal Inquiries Existing Adjust fee $ 30.00 $ 33.00 $ 3.00 10.0%
— R&P (Lawyers Letters)
Disinterment Fee
Comm Ser | Disinterment Adult Existing Adjust fee $ 1,800.00 $ 1,890.00 $ 90.00 5.0%
— R&P Regular Depth
Comm Ser | Disinterment Adult Existing Adjust fee $ 1,800.00 $ 1,890.00 $ 90.00 5.0%
— R&P Double Depth
Comm Ser | Disinterment Child Existing | Adjust fee $ 1,800.00 $ 1,890.00 $ 90.00 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Disinterment Infant | Existing | Adjust fee $ 1,800.00 $ 1,890.00 $ 90.00 5.0%
— R&P
Comm Ser | Disinterment Existing | Adjust fee $ 301.00 $ 316.05 $ 15.05 5.0%
— R&P Cremated Remains —
Burial
Comm Ser | Disinterment Existing Adjust fee $ 173.00 $ 181.65 $ 8.65 5.0%
— R&P Cremated Remains -

Niche




